IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF MARION

BRYN HAZELL, FRANCIS NELSON, TOM CIVILETTI, DAVID DELK, GARY DUELL, JOAN HORTON, and KEN LEWIS,

Plaintiffs,

v.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of the State of Oregon,

and

HARDY MYERS, Attorney General of the State of Oregon,

Defendants.

and

CENTER TO PROTECT FREE SPEECH, INC., an Oregon nonprofit corporation, and FRED VANNATTA,

Intervenor-Defendants and Cross-Claimants

LINDA K. WILLIAMS Attorney OSB No. 78425 10266 S.W. Lancaster Road Portland, OR 97219 503-293-0399 voice 503-245-2772 fax linda@lindawilliams.net

For Plaintiffs Horton and Lewis

Case No. 06C-22473

HORTON PLAINTIFFS MEMORANDUM OPPOSING SUMMARY JUDGMENT FOR DEFENDANTS AND INTERVENORS

AND

HORTON PLAINTIFFS REPLY MEMORANDUM SUPPORTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT FOR PLAINTIFFS

Judge Mary M. James Hearing: June 18, 2007 9:30 a.m. Recording Requested

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	RESPONSE TO INTERVENOR CFCS			
	A.	"EFFECTIVE DATE" AND "OPERATIVE DATE" ARE INTERCHANGEABLE	1	
	В.	HECKER AND FOUTS SUPPORT THE HORTON PLAINTIFFS	3	
	C.	COFFEY SUPPORTS THE HORTON PLAINTIFFS.	4	
	D.	SECTION 9 IS SEVERABLE	7	
II.	RESPONSE TO DEFENDANTS			
	A.	DEFENDANTS' DISCUSSION MISSES THE POINT OF THE HORTON PLAINTIFFS' ARGUMENT.	13	
III.	CON		14	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>City of Portland v. Coffey</i> , 67 Or 507, 135 P 358 (1913);
City of Portland v. Stock, 2 Or 69, 1863 WL 422 (1863) 2
<i>Fouts v. Hood River</i> , 46 Or 492 (1905)
<i>Fullerton v. Lamm</i> , 177 Or 655, 163 P2d 941, 165 P2d 63 (1946)
General Electric Co. v. Wahle, 207 Or 302 (1956)
<i>Gilliam County v. Department of Environmental Qualify</i> , 316 Or 99, 849 P2d 500 (1993), reversed on other grounds, 511 US 953, 114 SCt 1345, 128 LEd2d 13 (1994) 9, 11

Hillman v. Northern Wasco County PUD, 213 Or. 264, 323

Page i HORTON PLAINTIFFS SUMMARY JUDGMENT RESPONSE/REPLY MEMORANDUM

P.2d 664 (1958), overruled on other grounds
LaForge v. Ellis, 175 Or 545 (1945) 11
Libby v. Olcott, 66 Or 124, 134 P 13 (1913) 1, 6
<i>Maize v. State</i> , 4 Ind 342
Marr v. Fisher, 182 Or 383, 187 P2d 966 (1947) 6, 7
<i>Maulding v. Clackamas County</i> , 278 Or. 359, 563 P.2d 731 (1977)
<i>Neisel v. Moran</i> , 80 Fla 98, 85 So 346 (1919)
Standard Lumber Co. v. Pierce, 112 Or 314, 228 P 812
<i>State v. 1920 Studebaker Touring Car</i> , 120 Or 254, 251 P 701, 50 ALR 81
State v. Hecker, 109 Or 520, 221 P 808 (1923)
State v. Long, 315 Or. 95, 843 P.2d 420 (1992)
<i>State v. Terwilliger</i> , 141 Or 372, 11 P2d 552, 16 P2d 651
Van Winkle v. Fred Meyer, 151 Or 455 (1935) 11, 12

STATUTES

ORS 174.040	8,	10,	11
ORS 459.298		10,	11
